Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Headwaters Resources, Inc.	03/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FlexCrete Business Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	10653 S. River Front Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	South Jordan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6773500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: WHVIPGroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle A. Skoczen

Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd.
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle A. Skoczen

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0307130734_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0783

500022469

:H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Headwaters Resources, Inc. f/k/a ISG Resources, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, with a place of business at 10653 S. River Front Parkway, Suite 300, South Jordan, Salt Lake County, Utah 84095, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent 6,773,500 and the inventions therein disclosed.

AND WHEREAS, FlexCrete Business Systems, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Utah and having a place of business at 10653 S. River Front Parkway, Suite 300, South Jordan, Salt Lake County, Utah 84095 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and/or foreign applications corresponding to said application, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 1st day of March, 2005.

HEADWATERS RESOURCES,	INC_{\cdot}	f/k/a
ISG RESOURCES, INC.		

By: Curtis J. Brown

Title: Secretary & Associate General Counsel

State of Utah)
) ss
County of Salt Lake)

On this 1st day of March, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Curtis J. Brown, known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

COLUMN TO THE REAL PROPERTY.	Notary Public	Notary Public Sun le Bound	
	7598 South 3400 East	74	
	Salt Lake City, Utah 84121 My Commission Expires June 18, 2005		
1898	State of Utah		

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0784

RECORDED: 03/07/2005